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UK Visitor Insights

In September 2020 Visit Isle of Man commissioned a third party research agency to perform a piece of visitor research to determine the impact COVID-19
has had on the travel market in the UK and lreland.

The Agency's main objectives were to;

L]

Identify the level of willingness to take a holiday or short break following the outbreak of COVID-19

Measure the level of awareness of the Isle of Man as a holiday destination

Understand the 'customer journey’ - from the initial research and planning stages, through to booking a holiday or short break
Identify what travellers perceive as 'barriers' to choosing the Isle of Man as a holiday destination

Identify potential accommodation and product development opportunities

L]

1,021 of nationally representative respondents aged 18+ took part in the survey. Respondents were screened based on a willingness to:

-go on holiday only within the British Isles in 2021
-go on holiday both inside and outside the British Isles in 2021

This document provides an overview of these findings.
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Main takeaways - UK
Awareness is stronger than expected with 78% of respondents citing they were aware of the Isle of Man as a holiday destination.

Consideration of the Isle of Man as a future short break holiday destination was higher amongst the younger audiences, with 60% of 31-35 year
olds and 57% of 26-30 year olds citing that they would like to visit.

When looking to book a holiday or short break, top sources used to gather information, evaluate information and book include:
o Online/digital sources (online advertising and Online Travel Agents)
o Reviews (online and peers)
o Traditional media (TV and specialist press).

42% of respondents stated they would chose British Isles staycations only in 2021. Intention to travel abroad will grow three times in the next
three years. This presents an opportunity for Visit Isle of Man to attract new markets that are looking for new experiences closer to home.

Respondents from London (females in particular) are most keen to visit the Island with 57% of Londoners stating that they would like to visit.
This was followed by those based in the North West of the UK, with 49% of respondents stating they would like to visit.

‘Countryside’ and ‘Rural Coastal’ are the most sought after holiday and short break locations.

41% of respondents cited Cost of Travel as the biggest barrier to booking a trip to the Isle of Man, along with travel fears relating to COVID-19.
The cost of travel is particularly important amongst the younger demographic.

41% of those who are thinking about a British Isles holiday or short break will plan 1 to 3 months in advance.

Destinations with a low COVID-19 risk and offering ‘book with confidence’ messaging are the most important factors when considering a holiday
or short break in 2021.

People taking longer holidays prefer self-catering accommodation.

Couples prefer hotels, families prefer camping.
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Most people are aware of the Isle of Man as a holiday destination

Which of the following short break and holiday destinations in the British Isles, if
any, are you aware of? - Isle of Man

UK adults 18+ who plan to go on holiday in the British isles in 2021

However..when asked which
destinations within the British Isles

78%

come to mind for a holiday, the Isle of
Man was only mentioned by 2% of
respondents.

13%
8%
B ™ ™
| have heard of but | have heard of and | have heard of and | have not heard of Not sure
never visited visited over 5years  visited in the last 5
ago years
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Islands are the least considered holiday destinations

Which of the following short break and holiday destinations in the British Isles would you consider
visiting in the future?
UK adults 18+ who plan to go on holiday in the British isles in 2021 - Top 2 boxes

Scotland Lake District Cornwall Devon Wales Yorkshire Ireland | Isle of Wight (Ilhannel Isle of Man
slands
(Guernsey /
Jersey)
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Younger generations are more keen on visiting the Isle of Man in the future

Which of the following short break and holiday destinations in the British Isles would you consider
visiting in the future? - Isle of Man

UK adults 18+ who plan to go on holiday in the British isles in 2021 - Top 2 boxes

57% of respondents that rated visiting the Isle of Man as ‘very’ or ‘somewhat
likely’, were aged 26-30, and 60% were aged 31-35

— 60%
50% 51% 50%
45%
39% 39%
28%
I I : I I :
18-25 26-30 31-35 36-40 41-45 46-50 51-55 56-60 61-65 66-70 70+
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People from London are more keen to visit the Isle of Man

Which of the following short break and holiday destinations in the British Isles would you consider
visiting in the future? - Isle of Man

UK adults 18+ who plan to go on holiday in the British isles in 2021

57% of respondents that rated visiting the Isle of Man as ‘very’ or ‘somewhat
likely’ were from London

57%

41% =00
39% 389
% 35%  35%  34% 339

London Northern North  Scotland North South East of West East Wales Yorkshire South
Ireland*  West East* West  England Midlands Midlands and the East
Humber
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The cost of travel is the main barrier to booking a trip to the Isle of Man

When thinking about 2021 holidays and short breaks what would prevent you from booking a trip to the
Isle of Man?

UK adults 18+ who plan to go on holiday in the British isles in 2021
Cost of travel Iy 41%
Travel fears relating to Covid-19 when travelling to Isle of Man e 41%
Borders not being open currently By 39%
Cost of accommodation I 39%
Fear of having to go into quarantine on return from the Isle of Man Fy 39%
Availability of accommodation B 38%
Quality of accommodation B 33%
General safety concerns I 33%
| don't know enough about the Isle of Man B 32%
Travel time to get to an airport / ferry port I 31%
Worries about getting to activities and attractions when on Island (have to hire or take a car) I 29%
Reading negative online reviews s 26%
Variety of accommodation options s 26%
Lack of outdoor activities . 23%

Lack of ‘package deals’ via a travel agent/online agent iy 21%

Uncertainty around the impact of Brexit on the Isle of Man mmmmmm  21%

Lack of offering for families s 21%

Lack of indoor activities mmmmmm  20%
Lack of quality nightlife s 20%
| am defined as a vulnerable person and it is not safe for me to travel to the Isle of Man mm  18%
Poor past experience i 16%
Familiarity B 15%
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Intention to travel only inside the British Isles will decrease

When thinking about holidays and short breaks you want to take in the future,
which of the following statements best applies?

N "

UK adults 18+ who plan to go on holiday in the British isles in 2020-21-22-23

37% 35%
31% 31%

. 24%
18%
11% 14%
. l .I

2020 2021 2022 2023

= | plan to go on holiday only within the British Isles ™ | plan to go on holiday outside the British Isles only
| plan to go on holiday both inside and outside the British Isles

17%
13% 16%
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Half of people favour rural coastal destinations, which is an opportunity for the Isle of Man

When thinking about holidays and short breaks you want to take in 2021 in the British
Isles, which of the following destinations do you favour?
UK adults 18+ who plan to go on holiday in the British isles in 2021

57%
54%
49%
0,
36% 34%
27% 26%
I l . .
Countryside Rural coastal Traditional Harbour  Cityorlarge  Heritage Holiday park Mountain  Large hotel

seaside town town town resort
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Those who go on holiday inside the British Isles plan 1 to 3 months in advance

When thinking about holidays and short breaks you want to take in 2021, how far in
advance will you... -Review Options / Plan?

UK adults 18+ who plan to go on holiday in the British isles in 2021

41% e
21% 23%
17%  17%
14%  14%
8%
- -

Less than 2 weeks in 2 to 4 weeks in advance 1 to 3 months in 4 to 6 months in 6+ months
advance advance advance

I | plan to go on holiday only within the British Isles 1 | plan to go on holiday both inside and outside the British Isles
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Most people gather information through online and digital advertising

When thinking about booking holidays and short breaks in 2021, which of the following will help you when gathering
information?

UK adults 18+ who plan to go on holiday in the British isles in 2021

Online / Digital Advert . 59%
Advice / Recommendation from friends and family FEEeen. 59%
TV commercials M. 58%
Specialist Press mmm e 58%
Advert on Social Media M. 57%
National Weekend Newspaper M. 56%
Product mentioned in TV news story . 56%
Outdoor Advertising B 55%
Lifestyle Magazine I 55%
Holiday destination Website mummmeee. 54%
Local Press mumm e 54%
Holiday destination social Media s 53%
Travel Bloggers / Influencers i 53%
National Travel Supplement I 53%
Radio M. 53%
Other M. 53%
A review from a journalist of a destination. I 52%
Review website I 51%
Travel agent - in shop mmee. 50%
Online travel itineraries and information B 49%
E-mail mee. 49%
Foreign Office / Government resources B 48%
Information from an airline / ferry operator / accommodation provider I 46%
Travel agent online e 45%
Booking website I 45%
Destination mobile phone apps I 45%
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Most people evaluate their choice through online and digital advertising

When thinking about booking holidays and short breaks in 2021, which of the following will help you when evaluating your
choice?

UK adults 18+ who plan to go on holiday in the British isles in 2021

Review website M. 61%
Holiday destination Website . 56%
Online travel itineraries and information e 55%
Booking website I 53%
Information from an airline / ferry operator / accommodation provider B 53%
Holiday destination social Media B 51%
Advice / Recommendation from friends and family s 50%
Online / Digital Advert I 47%
Travel agent online I 46%
Travel agent - in shop M. 46%
Destination mobile phone apps Fmn. 46%
A review from a journalist of a destination. I 46%
National Travel Supplement B 45%
Foreign Office / Government resources I 43%
Travel Bloggers / Influencers I 43%
E-mail e 43%
Outdoor Advertising e 41%
Advert on Social Media mmmmen 41%
Local Press i 41%
TV commercials e 40%
National Weekend Newspaper mmmmmmmmmn 40%
Specialist Press mmmmmmss 39%
Product mentioned in TV news story s 39%
Lifestyle Magazine mmmmmn 38%
Radio s 38%
Other mme 38%
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Most people book through online agencies

When thinking about booking holidays and short breaks in 2021, which of the following will help you when booking
your chosen holiday/short break?
UK adults 18+ who plan to go on holiday in the British isles in 2021

Booking website B e 51%
Travel agent online I 38%
Holiday destination Website mmmmmmmmeee 30%
Travel agent - in shop e 30%
Destination mobile phone apps Fnm 29%
Information from an airline / ferry operator / accommodation provider B 29%
E-mail msssssssses. 28%
Review website e 27%
Online travel itineraries and information e 26%
Foreign Office / Government resources I 23%
Online / Digital Advert mmmes. 21%
Advice / Recommendation from friends and family s 20%
Holiday destination social Media s 18%
Travel Bloggers / Influencers mummmmmmen 17%
Product mentioned in TV news story s 17%
A review from a journalist of a destination. mssn 16%
Radio mmsen 16%
Other s 16%
Outdoor Advertising e 15%
National Weekend Newspaper s 15%
Advert on Social Media mmmmme 14%
Specialist Press mmmmmmmmmnn 14%
Lifestyle Magazine mmmmmmnn 14%
TV commercials e 13%
National Travel Supplement s 13%
Local Press mmmmmms - 13%
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Low Covid-19 risk is the most important consideration

When thinking about booking holidays and short breaks in 2021, to what extent is each of the following important to

you?

UK adults 18+ who plan to go on holiday in the British isles in 2021

The destination has a low COVID-19 risk 76% " 84%
Booking with confidence - refunds available 80% 80%
Quality and range of accommodation options g9, 80%
Cost of accommodation 789/ 9%
Being in an area not crowded with other people 6% T7%
Cost of travel 73% 73%
Good weather 69¢, 89%
Activities suitable for the whole travelling group 60%g 09,

Accessible healthcare Bge, 9%
English speaking country 44% 59%

Borders being open at the time of planning / and or booking 57% 69%

Wide range of outdoor activities 46% goo,

Specialising in my chosen activities 40% 469
Visiting friends and relatives S m40%, 9,
Wide range of indoor activities
Familiarity
It is accessible by ferry =nn22% 99,
It is accessible by plane = 17%

35%

I | plan to go on holiday only within the British Isles ¥ | plan to go on holiday both inside and outside the British Isles
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Activity choices vary depending on the length of the holiday

When thinking about holidays and short breaks in the British Isles you want to take in 2021, what kind of
holiday experience are you seeking when taking...

UK adults 18+ who plan to go on holiday in the British isles in 2021

70%
46% 46% 46%
39% 44% 38%
36%
36%
30% 32%
26%
11%
8% 8% g%
4% ﬂ
1 I |
Attending Golf City Break Adventurous Food & Drink Cycllng Walkmg Gemng away Adventurous Hemage and Otherlype of  Wildlife Relaxation& Beauty & Coastal
Events - LAND forabreak - WATER culture activity Wellness  Landscapes Break
BASED from the BASED
routine

W ... Weekend short break / holiday - typically 2-4 nights ® ... Midweek short break / holiday - typically 3-5 nights ... 7 night holiday ™ ... 8+ night holiday
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People taking longer holidays prefer self-catering accommodation

When thinking about holidays and short breaks in the British Isles you want to take in 2021, what type of
accommodation would you consider using for...

UK adults 18+ who plan to go on holiday in the British isles in 2021

69%
65%
61% 60%
58% 57% 56% 55%
50%
46% 46% 4545%
44%
43% 43% 42% 41% 42% 46% 45% 459,
36% 35%
32%
27%
22%
16% {"* jo% ‘W %
13% 12% 14% 13% . 1%
5% 6% 5% & 5% 6% s I
i o n 0 m i | W
Inn (pub with B&B Hostel Guesthouse Hotel Glamping (e.g., yurt; Camping Stay with friends ~ Serviced Apartment Self-catering Motorhome
rooms) wigwam; shepherd’ and or family
s hut; ete)
I ... Weekend short break / holiday - typically 2-4 nights & ... Midweek short break / holiday - typically 3-5 nights ... 7 night holiday ™ ... 8+ night holiday
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Couples prefer hotels and families prefer camping

When thinking about holidays and short breaks in the British Isles you want to take in 2021, what type of
accommodation would you consider using for...

UK adults 18+ who plan to go on holiday in the British isles in 2021

ol's 59%
53% 52%
46% 45%
48%
38% 43%
30%
25% 24%
21%:
i 14% 18% 13% 13% 17% 14% 16%  16% A7
I I I “ I il I 17% | 0% . 14%'
Hotel Inn (pub with Guesthouse Serviced Apartment Motorhome Self-catering Glampmg (e,gA, yurt;  Stay with friends Hostel Camping
rooms) wigwam; shepherd’ and or family
s hut; etc)
W On holiday on my own ® On holiday as a couple On haliday as a family unit with children # On holiday as a multigenerational family unit with children and grandparents

B On holiday in a group of friends
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